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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3028
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2012
VACANT POSTS OF TEACHERS IN A&N ISLANDS
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts of PGT of various subjects lying vacant from 2002 to till date in the Directorate of Education, A&N Islands; 

(b) whether there is any proposal to fill up the vacant posts during the current financial year; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR) 

(a) The number of posts of PGT of various subjects lying vacant from 2002 to 2005 is Nil. However, since 2006 onwards, the status of
vacancies is as under:- 

Year Total vacancies

2006 09
2008 01
2010 01
2011 03
2012 20
Total 34

(b) & (c) Yes, Sir. The Andaman & Nicaobar Administration has informed us that it has initiated action to conduct the DPC for filling up
of 22 vacancies under the promotion quota and 12 vacancies under the direct recruitment quota. 

(d) Does not arise. 
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